TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TME Acquisition Holdings, LLC		104/27/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KnowledgePoint360 Group LLC	
Street Address:	150 MEADOWLANDS PARKWAY	
City:	SECAUCUS	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07094	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77146098	BIOLOGY OF LEG DISORDERS (BOLD)
Serial Number:	77146109	BOLD
Serial Number:	78609871	360° KNOWLEDGE SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	78609832	360 DEGREE KNOWLEDGE SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	78580411	360° CLINICAL KNOWLEDGE SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	78580378	360 DEGREE CLINICAL KNOWLEDGE SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)446-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-446-4800

Email: hsmith@kirkland.com

Attn: Hayley Smith, Sr. Legal Assistant Correspondent Name:

Kirkland & Ellis LLP Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 153 East 53rd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

TRADEMARK

900085771

REEL: 003613 FRAME: 0063

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35173-154 (HSMITH)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hayley Smith
Signature:	//Hayley Smith//
Date:	08/30/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=TME Name Change#page1.tif source=TME Name Change#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003613 FRAME: 0064



PACE '

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TME ACQUISITION HOLDINGS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TME ACQUISITION HOLDINGS, LLC" TO "KNOWLEDGEPOINT360 GROUP, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2007, AT 4:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

4296781 8100 070484562



Warriet Smith Windson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5629540

DATE: 04-27-07

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003613 FRAME: 0065

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:57 PM 04/26/2007 FILED 04:42 PM 04/26/2007 SRV 070484562 - 4296781 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limite	ed Liability Company:	TME Acquisition Holdings, LLC
The Certificate	of Formation of the lin	nited liability company is hereby amend as follows: FIRST: The name of the limited liab
	ereby is: KnowledgePoint3	
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, the under	rsigned have executed this Certificate or
the 27th	day of April	, A.D. <u>2007</u>
	By:	/s/ Jonathan L. Bigelow
	- •	
		Authorized Person(s)
	Na	Authorized Person(s) me: Jonathan L. Bigelow

RECORDED: 08/30/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003613 FRAME: 0066